

September 17, 2020

NO. 36

# Jefferson County Legal Journal

The Official Legal Journal of the Courts of Jefferson County, PA

J	EF	FF	Ε	RS	ON	со	U	NTY	

LEGAL JOURNAL c/o Editor

395 Main Street, Suite A, Brookville, PA 15825 Owned and Published Weekly by the Jefferson County Bar Association

John H. Foradora	President Judge
Jeffrey Gordon	President

Mary L. Pothoven	Vice President
Ross F. Ferraro	Sec./Tres.

## **ESTATE NOTICES**

Notice is hereby given that in the estate of the decedent set forth below the Register of Wills has granted letters testamentary or of administration to the person(s) named. All persons owing said estate are requested to make payment and those having claims or demands against said estate are requested to make such claims, properly authenticated and without delay, to the executor(s) or administrator(s) or their attorney named below.

#### **FIRST PUBLICATION**

KIEL, WILLIAM P., dec'd Late of Winslow Township EXECUTOR: ROBERT C. KIEL ATTORNEY: DAVID J. HOPKINS HOPKINS HEITZEL, LLP 100 Meadow Ln. Suite 5 DuBois, PA 15801

REITZ, JUDITH L., a/k/a JUDITH LYNNE, dec'd Late of Brookville Borough EXECUTOR: RICHARD H. REITZ ATTORNEY: JEFFREY M. GORDON GORDON & DENNISON 293 Main St. Brookville, PA 15825

## WALKER, ROBERT G., a/k/a ROBERT GLENN, dec'd Late of Sykesville Borough ADMINISTRATOR: ROBERT AARON WALKER ATTORNEY: JOHN C. DENNISON GORDON & DENNISON 293 Main St.

Brookville, PA 15825

## THIRD PUBLICATION

# BURFORD, WARREN BRENT, a/k/a WARREN B., dec'd

Late of Pinecreek Township EXECUTRIX: CHERYL A. BURFORD ATTORNEY: TERRY R. HEETER Marianne Professional Center P.O. Box 700 Clarion, PA 16214

#### LEWIS, PHILIP L., dec'd

Late of Punxsutawney Borough EXECUTRIX: SHIRLEY M. LEWIS ATTORNEY: AMY J. MORRIS Professional Building 200 S. Findley St. Punxsutawney, PA 15767

### **CONFIRMATION OF ACCOUNTS**

CONFIRMATION OF ACCOUNTS Notice is hereby given that the following Executors and Administrators have filed their accounts in the Office of the Register of Wills and the Trustees and Guardians in the Office of the Clerk of the Orphan's Court Decision of the Court of Common Pleas of Jefferson County, Pennsylvania, and the account will be presented to the Court for the approval and confirmation, if no exceptions thereto are filed, on Monday, June 24, 2019, at 2:00 p.m. p.m.

Diane Maihle Kiehl, Register of Wills and Clerk of the Courts of Common Pleas, Orphans' Court Division.

SECOND PUBLICATION PAMELA PAYTON-WRIGHT, dec'd. ADMINISTRATOR-CTA: OLIVER DECKSON HEDLEY BUTLER I-50 50th Ave. APT 321 Long Island City, NY 11101